IN THE MATTER OF *
BALTIMORE COUNTY ORGANIZED LICENSED
TOWERS, INC, VARSITY AUTO REPAIR, INC *
T/A VARSITY TOWING, POLLARD'S TOWING
COMPANY AND LOCK'S GARAGE, INC. *

BEFORE THE

BOARD OF APPEALS

OF

RE: Appeal of Notice setting Maximum Rates for * Police-Initiated Towing of light duty vehicles

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO. CBA-12-023

* * * * * * * * * *

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

This matter comes to the Board of Appeals by way of an appeal filed by Francis A. Sauer, Esquire as Counsel for the Appellants, Baltimore County Organized Licensed Towers, Inc., Varsity Auto Repair, Inc. t/a Varsity Towing, Pollard's Towing Company, and Lock's Garage, Inc., from a notice from Karen Lewis, Supervisor of the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections, Miscellaneous Permit and Licenses Section setting new maximum rates for police-initiated towing of light duty vehicles effective November 1, 2011.

WHEREAS, the Board is in receipt of a letter of voluntary withdrawal of appeal filed on February 28, 2012, by Francis A. Sauer, Esquire, as counsel for the Appellants (a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, said Appellants request that the appeal taken in this matter be withdrawn and dismissed as of February 27, 2012,

BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Wendell H. Grier, Chairman

FRANCIS A. SAUER

Attorney at Law Member of Maryland Bar

<u>Paralegal</u> AnnaMarie Surdel

<u>Of Counsel</u> John H. West III The PNC Towson Building 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 1010 Towson, Maryland 21204

(410) 296-4655 FAX: (410) 296-6654 E-mail: fsauer@westgaarder.com

February 27, 2012

Board of Appeals of Baltimore County 105 West Chesapeake Avenue 2nd Floor Suite 203 Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:

In the Matter of: Baltimore County Organized Licensed Towers, Inc.,

Varsity Auto Repair, Inc. t/a Varsity Towing, Pollard's Towing Company

and Lock's Garage, Inc./Appellants

Case No.: CBA-12-023

Hearing Date: March 6, 2012

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that my clients wish to dismiss their appeal to the Board of Appeals in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Francis A. Sauer

FAS/ams

cc: Nancy C. West, Assistant County Attorney

REB 2 8 2012

BALTIMORE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS